PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory P. Wiegand	10/03/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPLANET, LTD.	
Street Address:	100 South King Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 240	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6229288

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412 355-6342

Email: patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Mark G. Knedeisen

Address Line 1: 535 Smithfield Steet

Address Line 2: Henry W. Oliver Building

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070050CONCIP ASSIGN 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Knedeisen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2 070050CONCIP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0594

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of payment by ASSIGNEL to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

ASSIGNOR, Gregory P. Wiegand

a United States citizen who resides at 19063 - 12th Avenue NE, Poulsbo, WA 98370-8737, does hereby soil, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE, MicroPlanet, Ltd.,

a corporation under the laws of Washington and doing business at 19063 - 12th Avenue NE, Poulsbo, WA 98370-8737, and to the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest, whether now held or after acquired, for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Method & Apparatus For Electronic Power Control

("the Invention"), which is found in U.S. patent application serial number 08/371,512 filed on 01/11/1995, by David F. Baretich and Gregory P. Wiegand, inventor(s), and to any and all patents and patent applications as may be related to the Invention and owned by ASSIGNOR, now or hereafter filed. and in any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and the right to sue for past infringement, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said investion by the above application, and in and to any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to letters patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 day of <u> (ctotoc.</u> 199].

STATE OF USA

A 14 duly commissioned and aworn.

WITHESS my hand and official seel hereto affixed this day and year first above written.

REEL: 8760 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 10/17/1997

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 06/13/2008